the Offer, the Offeror had received valid acceptance in respect of a total of 10,000 Shares

under the Offer, representing approximately 0.0007% of the total issued share capital of

the Company as at the date of this joint announcement. The Offer has not been revised or

extended.

Remittances in respect of the cash consideration (after deducting the seller’s ad valorem stamp

duty) payable under the Offer will be posted to the relevant Shareholders by ordinary post

at their own risk as soon as possible, but in any event within seven Business Days after the

receipt of the duly completed acceptances by the Registrar.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before

the commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer

Period and following completion of the transfer of the accepted Shares:

Shareholder

Immediately before
the commencement of

the Offer Period

Immediately after the close of
the Offer Period and following
completion of the transfer of

the accepted Shares

No. of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital No. of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it 1,069,308,000 69.91% 1,069,318,000 69.91%

Public 460,292,200 30.09% 460,282,200 30.09%

Total 1,529,600,200 100.00% 1,529,600,200 100.00%

Upon close of the Offer and following completion of the transfer of the accepted Shares, the

Offeror and parties acting in concert with it are interested in an aggregate of 1,069,318,000

Shares, representing approximately 69.91% of the total issued share capital of the Company

as at the date of this joint announcement; 460,282,200 Shares (representing approximately

30.09% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint

announcement) are held by the public (as defined in the Listing Rules). Accordingly, the

Company remains in compliance with the minimum public float requirement under the Listing